

Project Name/No.: **Well 12 Replacement Project/ 21161**
 Bid Opening: **2/23/2023 1:00 PM**
 Location: **Bellingham, MA**
 ENG/PM: **Andrew McDonald/ James Cray**
 Engineer's Estimate: **\$375,000**

Issuing Office: **Andover Office**
600 Federal St, Ste 2151
Andover, MA 01810

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME							
				Barbato Construction Company, Inc.		Dankris Builders Corp.		Biszko Building Systems, Inc.		Bay State Regional Contractors, Inc.	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID											
1A	Construction of the Well No. 12 Replacement project complete with all appurtenances, except for the bid listed	1	Lump Sum	\$ 210,745.00	\$ 210,745.00	\$ 206,355.00	\$ 206,355.00	\$ 187,473.00	\$ 187,473.00	\$ 261,599.58	\$ 261,599.58
1B	Ledge Excavation and Disposal	10	Cubic Yard	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
1C	Removal of Unsuitable Material	10	Cubic Yard	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
1D	Test Pits Excavation and Backfill	2	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
2A	Cement Bentonite Grout Sanitary Seals	6	Linear Foot	\$ 416.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 482.56	\$ 2,895.36	\$ 416.00	\$ 2,496.00
2B	24-inch Casing	76	Linear Foot	\$ 580.00	\$ 44,080.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 52,896.00	\$ 672.80	\$ 51,132.80	\$ 580.00	\$ 44,080.00
2C	18-inch Casing Left In-Place	77	Linear Foot	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 208.80	\$ 16,077.60	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,860.00
2D	Well Screen Development	50	Hour	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00
2E	28 Hour Performance Testing	1	Lump Sum	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 18,966.00	\$ 18,966.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 16,350.00
2F	18-inch Pipe Stainless Steel Well Screen	10	Linear Foot	\$ 563.00	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 653.08	\$ 6,530.80	\$ 563.00	\$ 5,630.00
2G	18-inch Di-electric Coupling	1	Each	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
2H	Screen Pack	69	Linear Foot	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,657.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 604.57	\$ 41,715.33	\$ 52.18	\$ 3,600.42
2I	Dewatering	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 and 2)					\$323,069.00		\$335,000.00		\$350,222.89		\$373,666.00
Sub-trade											
3A	Electrical	1	Lump Sum	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 63,600.00
TOTAL BID Electrical Sub-trade					\$ 63,600.00		\$ 63,600.00		\$ 63,600.00		\$ 63,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID PLUS SUB-BID					\$386,669.00		\$398,600.00		\$413,822.89		\$437,266.00